
Dakota Wesleyan (SD) (1-0) -vs- York (NE) (0-1)
2/6/2026 at Sioux Center, Iowa (ASB Dome)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. Muth (1-0)
Loss: C. Lockhart (0-1)
HBP: A. Muth
PB: T. Jones (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Elizabeth Nolz First: Dallas Dorey 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:00   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dakota Wesleyan (SD) 1 0 0 7 0 0 2 10 12 2
York (NE) 0 0 3 2 4 0 0 9 12 3

Dakota Wesleyan (SD) 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mac. Moore lf 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
L. Arreola ss 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
A. Johnson 2b 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
J. Tebay 3b 4 1 4 2 0 0 0
    E. Nopola pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
A. Perkins dp/ph 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    M. Linke pr 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Yost pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
J. Blogg c 4 0 1 2 0 2 0
E. Feser 1b 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
K. Meyer rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    D. Davidson rf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
K. Lopez cf 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    A. Ernsberge ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
M. Nachtigal p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Muth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 10 12 10 1 4 3

2B: Mac. Moore (1); J. Tebay (1); J. Blogg (1)
HR: J. Tebay (1)
E: J. Tebay (1); E. Feser (1)

York (NE) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Hadl ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. Dannenfel 2b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
T. Larson 3b 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
C. Lockhart p 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
    M. Hoshowski pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
L. Knapp 1b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
    A. Salazar pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
E. Peeples cf 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
T. Jones c 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
    S. Nelson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Cameron rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
K. Ruckman lf 2 1 2 2 1 0 0
Totals 29 9 12 9 3 4 4

2B: T. Jones (2)
3B: T. Larson (2)
SF: C. Dannenfel (1); C. Lockhart (1)
SB: S. Nelson (1)
HBP: E. Peeples (1)
E: C. Dannenfel (1); L. Knapp (1); M. Cameron (1)

Dakota Wesleyan (SD) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Nachtigal 4.1 10 9 7 3 3 0 0 0 0 20 25 8 1 78
A. Muth (W, 1-0) 2.2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 9 10 4 2 38
Totals 12 9 7 3 4 0 0 1 0 29 35 12 3 116

York (NE) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Lockhart (L, 0-1) 7.0 12 10 7 1 4 2 0 0 0 33 34 3 13 106
Totals 12 10 7 1 4 2 0 0 0 33 34 3 13 106



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dakota Wesleyan (SD) - Top of 1st DWU Yor
Mac. Moore singled, advanced to second on an error by rf. 0 0
Mac. Moore advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
L. Arreola grounded out to 3b, RBI; Mac. Moore scored, unearned. 1 0
A. Johnson grounded out to p. 1 0
J. Tebay doubled to center field. 1 0
A. Perkins grounded out to c. 1 0

York (NE) - Bottom of 1st DWU Yor
B. Hadl popped up to c. 1 0
C. Dannenfel popped up to ss. 1 0
T. Larson walked. 1 0
C. Lockhart flied out to lf. 1 0

Dakota Wesleyan (SD) - Top of 2nd DWU Yor
J. Blogg struck out swinging. 1 0
E. Feser grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0
K. Meyer struck out swinging. 1 0

York (NE) - Bottom of 2nd DWU Yor
L. Knapp singled through the left side. 1 0
E. Peeples struck out swinging. 1 0
T. Jones popped up to p. 1 0
M. Cameron popped up to 2b. 1 0

Dakota Wesleyan (SD) - Top of 3rd DWU Yor
K. Lopez struck out looking. 1 0
Mac. Moore doubled to left field. 1 0
L. Arreola grounded out to 3b; Mac. Moore advanced to third. 1 0
A. Johnson grounded out to 3b. 1 0

York (NE) - Bottom of 3rd DWU Yor
K. Ruckman singled through the left side. 1 0
B. Hadl lined out to 3b; K. Ruckman advanced to second on an error by 3b, advanced to third. 1 0
C. Dannenfel singled to center field, advanced to second on an error by 1b, RBI; K. Ruckman scored,
unearned. 1 1
T. Larson tripled to right center, RBI; C. Dannenfel scored. 1 2
C. Lockhart flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI; T. Larson scored, unearned. 1 3
L. Knapp struck out swinging. 1 3

Dakota Wesleyan (SD) - Top of 4th DWU Yor
J. Tebay homered to right center, RBI. 2 3
A. Perkins singled through the left side. 2 3
M. Linke pinch ran for A. Perkins. 2 3
M. Linke advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 3
M. Linke advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 3
J. Blogg struck out swinging. 2 3
E. Feser grounded out to ss, RBI; M. Linke scored. 3 3
K. Meyer singled up the middle. 3 3
A. Ernsberge pinch hit for K. Lopez. 3 3
A. Ernsberge walked; K. Meyer advanced to second. 3 3
D. Davidson pinch ran for K. Meyer. 3 3



K. Lopez pinch ran for A. Ernsberge. 3 3
Mac. Moore singled to shortstop; K. Lopez advanced to second; D. Davidson advanced to third. 3 3
L. Arreola singled, advanced to second, 2 RBI; Mac. Moore advanced to third; K. Lopez scored; D. Davidson
scored. 5 3
A. Johnson singled, advanced to second on an error by 1b, 2 RBI; L. Arreola scored; Mac. Moore scored. 7 3
J. Tebay singled, out at second cf to c to 2b, RBI; A. Johnson scored. 8 3

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

York (NE) - Bottom of 4th DWU Yor
D. Davidson to rf. 8 3
K. Lopez to cf. 8 3
E. Peeples singled. 8 3
T. Jones doubled; E. Peeples advanced to third. 8 3
M. Cameron singled, advanced to second, RBI; T. Jones advanced to third; E. Peeples scored. 8 4
K. Ruckman walked. 8 4
B. Hadl struck out swinging. 8 4
C. Dannenfel flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; M. Cameron out at third cf to c to 3b to 2b; T. Jones scored. 8 5

Dakota Wesleyan (SD) - Top of 5th DWU Yor
M. Linke grounded out to 3b. 8 5
J. Blogg popped up to 3b. 8 5
E. Feser grounded out to p unassisted. 8 5

York (NE) - Bottom of 5th DWU Yor
T. Larson grounded out to 3b. 8 5
C. Lockhart singled to center field. 8 5
L. Knapp singled to pitcher; C. Lockhart advanced to second. 8 5
A. Salazar pinch ran for L. Knapp. 8 5
M. Hoshowski pinch ran for C. Lockhart. 8 5
E. Peeples walked; A. Salazar advanced to second; M. Hoshowski advanced to third. 8 5
T. Jones doubled to right field, 2 RBI; E. Peeples advanced to third; A. Salazar scored; M. Hoshowski scored. 8 7
A. Muth to p for M. Nachtigal. 8 7
M. Cameron struck out swinging. 8 7
K. Ruckman singled to center field, out at second cf to ss, 2 RBI; T. Jones scored; E. Peeples scored. 8 9

Dakota Wesleyan (SD) - Top of 6th DWU Yor
C. Lockhart to p for M. Hoshowski. 8 9
L. Knapp to 1b for A. Salazar. 8 9
D. Davidson grounded out to 2b. 8 9
K. Lopez flied out to cf. 8 9
Mac. Moore grounded out to 3b. 8 9

York (NE) - Bottom of 6th DWU Yor
B. Hadl lined out to p. 8 9
C. Dannenfel popped up to 2b. 8 9
K. Meyer to rf for D. Davidson. 8 9
T. Larson tripled to right field. 8 9
C. Lockhart grounded out to 2b. 8 9

Dakota Wesleyan (SD) - Top of 7th DWU Yor
L. Arreola lined out to 3b. 8 9
A. Johnson grounded out to 2b. 8 9
J. Tebay singled to shortstop. 8 9
E. Nopola pinch ran for J. Tebay. 8 9
A. Perkins pinch hit for M. Linke. 8 9
A. Perkins reached first on an error by 2b; E. Nopola advanced to third. 8 9



L. Yost pinch ran for A. Perkins. 8 9
J. Blogg doubled to right field, 2 RBI; L. Yost scored, unearned; E. Nopola scored, unearned. 10 9
E. Feser grounded out to ss. 10 9

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

York (NE) - Bottom of 7th DWU Yor
J. Tebay to 3b for E. Nopola. 10 9
L. Knapp flied out to lf. 10 9
E. Peeples hit by pitch. 10 9
T. Jones reached on a fielder's choice; E. Peeples out at second ss to 2b. 10 9
S. Nelson pinch ran for T. Jones. 10 9
S. Nelson stole second. 10 9
M. Cameron popped up to p. 10 9


